

Research & CSR Group, Corporate Strategy & Planning Unit Akasaka Biz Tower, 5-3-1 Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-6332 JAPAN

September 26, 2014

INPEX Reaffirmed as Member of Dow Jones Sustainability Indices

INPEX CORPORATION (INPEX) announced today its membership of the global Socially Responsible Investment (SRI) index <u>Dow Jones Sustainability Indices</u> (DJSI) Asia Pacific was reaffirmed for 2014.

DJSI is a leading family of SRI stock indices with constituent companies selected from the stocks of leading global corporations. This index is offered by Dow Jones, a major company in the US that provides financial information services including stock indices and the investment management company RobecoSAM (a specialized company that provides advice for sustainable investments out of Switzerland).

Companies are evaluated based on economic, environmental and social attributes and this index remains one of the more important criteria for institutional investors when selecting a company for inclusion in their investment portfolios, specifically investors that engage in CSR activities. DJSI Asia Pacific is an SRI Index that evaluates companies in the Asia Pacific region. For FY2014, 148 out of 600 major companies (including 65 Japanese companies) were selected for inclusion in this index.

RobecoSAM selects companies for inclusion in the DJSI using several criteria including evaluating answers to questionnaires, publicly available information such as sustainability reports, and public information available through the media for each company. We appreciate that our CSR activities were highly evaluated by the index assessors based on our "Responsible Management as a Global Company," which is a committed focus area for INPEX and one of our growth strategies in our "Medium- to Long-Term Vision."

INPEX was also <u>selected as a member of the Morningstar Socially Responsible</u> Investment Index, the largest SRI Index in Japan.

INPEX is committed to the creation of an affluent society through stable and efficient supplies of energy and meeting our social responsibilities as a global company.

Dow Jones Sustainability Indices In Collaboration with RobecoSAM (

Certificated Logo as a DJSI Member

Media Contact: INPEX Tokyo Office, Research & CSR Group, Tel) +81-3-5572-0231